
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016654-2024 

Contract

Provisions of Paediatric Contact High Consequence
Infectious Disease Centre located in the South of
England.

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016654

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e3f6  

Published 28 May 2024, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

1st Floor, Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Surinder Kahlon

Email

surinder.kahlon@nhs.net

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016654-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016654-2024
mailto:surinder.kahlon@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provisions of Paediatric Contact High Consequence Infectious Disease Centre located in the
South of England.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit (AGCSU), on behalf of
NHS England (referred to as the Commissioner), is inviting suitably qualified and
experienced providers to respond to this invitation to tender for the provision of a Paediatric
Contact High Consequence Infectious Disease Centre. The key objective of the Procurement
is to commission a contract for paediatric high consequence disease centre located in the
South of England. There is already a contracted provider for the service in the North of
England.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £927,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The commissioners have procured a second centre to treat patients, 16yrs and under with
contact high consequence infectious diseases alongside the established one in the North
(located in Newcastle). The the procurement is to improve the geographical access to the
service and increase the national resilience by having two units that can admit and treat
patients with viral haemorrhagic fevers. These infections are of particular public health
importance because they can spread within a hospital setting, are difficult to recognise and
detect rapidly, and have a high case-fatality rate. Most of these diseases are imported into
the UK.

The duration of this contract will be for a period of 8 years with the Commissioner having the
option to extend the Contract for up to a further year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 18%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery/Technical / Weighting: 82%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-021001

/Notice/021001-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Imperial College healthcare NHS Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £918,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £927,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Arden and GEM CSU

St John's House, East Street

Leicester

LE1 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T05:40:44+0100
	TCPDF




